## P11000018609

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



300195534423

02/22/11--01050--004 \*\*87.50

MITTO CO PH 2000 MITTO

1 02/23/11

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: G&E Unique Transportation and Youth Development, Incorporated (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for: \$70.00 \$78.75 \$78.75 **|\$87.50** Filing Fee Filing Fee, Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED Elaine Williams FROM: \_\_\_\_ Name (Printed or typed) 4031 NW 30th Terrace #3 Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33309 City, State & Zip 754-366-0284 Daytime Telephone number geunique11@hotmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the o	corporation shall be:	ortation and Youth Dev	elopment incorporated
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address	Mailino a	address, if difficulties
	3919 Crystal Lake Dr # 208		Co STO IN A
	Pompano Beach, FL 33064		लिंह, का अंध
			[ [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		
The purpose for	which the corporation is organized is:		
This corpora	ation may engage or transact in any	or all lawful activities of	r business permitted under
the laws of t	he United States, the State of Florid	la or any other state, C	ounty, territory or nation.
ARTICLE IV	SHARES		
The number of sh	ares of stock is: 1000 share of common	·	share, par value.
ARTICLE V			
Name and ' Address:	Title:Germaine R Strong CEO 3919 Crystal Lake Dr # 208	Name and Title:	
Address.	Pompano Beach, FL 33064	Address.	
Nama and "	Title: Elaine Williams_President	Name and Title:	
Address:	4031 NW 30th Terrace # 3	Address:	
	Lauderdale Lakes, Ft. 33309		
Name and "	Fitle:	Name and Title	
Address:		A 11	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
The name and Fl	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable	e) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Elaine Williams C. Joh	selle an	
Address:	4031 NW 30th Terrace # 3		
	Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33309		
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	r	
The <u>name and ad</u> Name:	Idress of the Incorporator is:	1 Dias	·
Address:	Elaine Williams 1000 4031 NW 30th Terrace # 3	<u></u>	
radios.	Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33309		
Havina haay yay	ned as registered agent to accept service of pro	sage for the above stated com	ovation at the place designated in
	ned as registered agent to accept service of pro am familiar/with and accept the appointment as		
CITO	inel Mons		3/16/201
Con V	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
I submit this dos	ument and affirm that the facts stated herein	ara trua. I am awara that the	falsa information submittad in a
	Department of State constitutes a third degree fe		

Required Signature/Incorporator